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i 1- | Church/Place of Worship
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School, Pubic or Private

Day Care Center

Library

% Recreation Canter

é Park, Playground or Tot Lot

i qj Business Improvement District
g Grocery Store (over 10,000 sq. )
m Community Garden

& Literacy Program

ﬁ Cutturai Organization

[ ﬁ Community-Based Organization




WASHINGTON PARK PROMISE ZONE

PUBLIC SCHOOLS

School Name

Bethune Academy

Clarke Street Elementary School

Jackson Elementary School

Metcalfe Elementary School

Milwaukee College Preparatory 38th St

Next Door Charter School

Starms Discovery School

Starms Early Childhood

Transition High School

Westside Academy

Washington High School of
Information & Technology

COMMUNITY ASSETS

Contact

Carol McKay, Principal
Lena Patton, Principal
Kanika Burks, Principal
Melina Gladhet, Principal
Kristi Cole, Contact Person
Kate Linscott, School Leader
Bryan Terry, Principal
Bryan Terry, Principal
Raymond Moore, APIC
Renee Drane, Principal
Valencia Carthen, Principal

Source: Wisconsin Dept. of Public Instruction, Public School Directory.

PRIVATE SCHOOLS
School Name

Believers Institute

Hope Christian School: Fidelis
Hope Christian School: Prima
Sherman Park Lutheran School

Contact

Michele DuPree, Business Manager

Edith Martwick, Principal
Chelsea Prochnow, Principal
Sarah Weber, Principal

Source: Wisconsin Dept. of Public Instruction, Private School Directory.

CHURCHES/PLACES OF WORSHIP
Name

FIRST BIBLE MISSIONARTY BAPTIST CHURCH
HOPEWELL MSSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
DAMASCUS MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
FOR HIM MINISTRIES, INC.

THE GREATER ST. LUKE BAPTIST CHURCH

GREATER NEW BETHEL FULL GOSPEL BAPTIST CH.

CHURCH IN GOD IN CHRIST

NEW HORIZONS INTEGRATED MINISTRIES
NEW HOPE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST
GREATER BETHLEHEM BAPTIST CHURCH
BETHLEHEM BAPTIST CHURCH

WESTSIDE MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH

Address

2659 N. 22nd St.
2375 N. 25th St.
2447 N. 27th St.
2544 N. 27th St.
2741 N. 27th St.
1557 N. 29th St.
2754 N. 30th St.
2233 N. 31st St.
1710 N. 33rd St.
1457 N. 35th St.
1801 N. 35th St.
2201 N. 35th St.

Address

1535 N. 35th St.
2816 W. Clarke St.
2121 W. Hadley St.
3400 W. North Ave,
2623 N. 38th St.
2545 N. 29th St.
2035 N. 25th St.
2616 W. Garfield Ave.
2610 W. North Ave.
1940 N. 36th St.

2525 N. Sherman Blvd.

Address

3624 W. North Ave.
2345 N. 25th St.
2345 N. 25th St.

2703 N. Sherman Bivd.

zp
53208
53210
53206
53208
53210
53210
53205
53205
53205
53208
53210

pil.3
53208
53206
53206
53210

Phone

933-5225
267-1000
267-5500
874-3600
445-1000
562-2929
934-4900
934-4700
212-2671
934-4400
875-5900

Phone

499-5489
750-3401
931-0350
324-4760



SHADY GROVE MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
MILWAUKEE PENTECOSTAL OUTREADH

MERCY MEMORIAL MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
BETHANY EV. LUTHERAN CHURCH

NEW COVENANT MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
CHRISTIAN UNION MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
HOLY CATHEDRAL CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST
MIRACLE TABERNACLE CHURCH

MOUNT PILGRIM MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
JESUS IS THE WAY CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST
GREATER NEW BIRTH CHURCH

PENTECOSTAL POWER CHURCH

NEW TESTAMENT CENTRAL CITY CHURCH

FAITH TEMPLE CHURCH, INC.

VILLAGE MINISTRIES, INC.

SOLID ROCK PENTECOSTAL CHURCH

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH, INC.

ELLISON CHAPEL A.M.E. CHURCH

PARADISE SANCTUARY MISSIONARY BAPT. CHURCH
REHOBOTH TABERNACLE

SPIRITUAL ISRAEL CHURCH

PRAISE FELLOWSHIP CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST
NEW LIFE CHURCH OF HOLINESS

AZAREEL SANCTUARY CHURCH

PENTECOST CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST

OASIS OF HOPE PENTECOSTAL CHURCH

HOLY HILL CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST

THE UNITED CHRISTIAN CHURCH

FAITH TEMPLE PENTECOSTAL CHURCH

GOD'S CREATION MINISTRIES

PEACE TEMPLE CHURCH OF GOD IN CHRIST

OUR NEXT GENERATION, INC.

THE HOUSE OF JACOB, INC.

RESTORATION CHURCH, INC.

VICTORY CENTER WEST

REDEEM FAITH FELLOWSHIP

TABERNACLE COMMUNITY BAPTIST CHURCH
MONUMENTAL MISSIONARY BAPTIST CHURCH
NORTHSIDE LUTHERAN MINISTRIES

POWER OF PRAYER DELIVERANCE TEMPLE
LIGHTHOUSE GOSPEL CHAPEL

NEW LIVING CHURCH

THE SHOWERS OF BLESSINGS PENTECOSTAL CHURCH
HAVEN OF REST BAPTIST CHURCH

COMMUNITY BAPTIST CHURCH

GREATER MT. ZION MISSIONARY BAPT. CHURCH
SHERMAN PARK LUTHERAN CHURCH

WORD IS GOD WORSHIP CENTER

2579 N. 35th St.
2401 N. 36th St.
2474 N. 37th St.
2031 N. 38th St.
2315 N. 38th St.
2176 N. 39th St.
2677 N. 40th St.
2200 N. 45th St.

2700 W.
2034 W.
2207 W.
2331 W.
2400 W.
2482 W.
2614 W.
2800 W.
3918 W.
2100 W.
2705 W.
2830 W.
2415 W.
2425 W.
2429 W,
2517 W.
2524 W.
2617 W.
2823 W.
2535 W.
2807 W.
3100 W.
3332 wW.
3421 W.
3701 W.
3722 W.
4428 W.
3223 W.
2500 W.
2407 W.
2533 W.
2805 W.
3512 W.
3614 W.
3811 W.
4031 W.

Brown St.
Center St.

Center St.

Center St.

Center St.

Center St.

Center St.

Center St.

Center St.

Clarke St.

Clarke St.

Elder Wallace Dr.
Fond du Lac Ave.
Fond du Lac Ave.
Fond du Lac Ave.
Fond du Lac Ave.
Fond du Lac Ave.
Fond du Lac Ave.
Fond du Lac Ave.
Hadley St.
Hadley St.

Lisbon Ave.
Lisbon Ave.
Lisbon Ave.
Lisbon Ave.
Lisbon Ave.
Lisbon Ave.

Lloyd St.
Medford Ave.
North Ave.

North Ave.

North Ave.

North Ave.

North Ave.

North Ave.

North Ave.

2249 N. Sherman Blvd.
2479 N. Sherman Blvd.
2703 N. Sherman Blvd.
3320 W. Vliet St.



Source: DB Milwaukee (City database)

DAY CARE CENTERS

Facility Name Address ZIP Code Contact Person Phone No.
ANGELA'S LIL ANGELS 3511 W Lisbon Ave 53210-1557 |POE, ANGELA 414-210-4205
ARMANI LEARNING CENTER LLC 4517 W North Ave 53208 COMBS, TIFFANY 414-444-4133
BEAUTIFUL BEGINNINGS CHILD CARE 2206 W Center St 53210 ROSS, LAKESHA 414-303-7519
BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB - FITZSIMONDS 3400 W North Ave 53210 RILEY, REGINALD 414-874-3700
CHILDRENS KNOWLEDGE LEARNING CTR Il 3424 W North Ave 53208-1448 |LEWIS TAYLOR, KAMESHA  |414-873-4199
CHILDRENS PANTRY FAM RESOURCE CTR 3130 W Lisbon Ave 53208 MORTON, THERESA A 414-342-8015
COMMUNITY CHILD CARE LTD WEST 4311 W North Ave 53208 HAGLER, BRENDA 414-449-8500
FANTASTIC BEGINNINGS CAMPUS CC 4322 W Center St 53216 BALLARD, LATHA 414-442-0090
FIVE STAR DAYCARE 3711 W Lisbon Ave 53208-1830 |CURRIE, SHANICE 414-712-1299
HADLEY CHILD CARE & LEARNING CENTER 2434 W Hadley St 53206 GRAY, LAQUANDA | 414-449-8705
HELWIG FAM CNTR EARLY CHLDHD HDST 2545 N 29th St 53210 LAMPKIN, ANGELA 414-562-2929
INFANTS TODDLERS AND SCHOOL AGE SCHOLARS!4527 W Center St 53222 HOOKS, RONA 414-514-8727
JANET'S KIDS 3410 W Mckinley Bivd 53208-2960 |CARR, LAKEYTA 414-585-9898
KIDS PALACE ACADEMY PHASE Il LLC 4429 W North Ave 53208-1241 |WILLIAMS, IDELLE 414-585-9813
KINGSWAY CHILD DEVELOPMENT CTR LLC 3624 W North Ave 53208-1604 |RANDOLPH, SABRINA 414-444-8000
LIVING WELL ACADEMY LLC 2901 W North Ave 53208-1553 |[DAVIS, VIRGINIA 414-943-4322
OUR CHILDRENS FUTURE NEEDS TLC 2664 N 38th St 53218 FLOWERS, TALMAH 414-874-0348
SAFE HAVEN CHILD DEV CENTER LLC 4419 W North Ave 53208 BROWN, SERENA L 414-449-4998
ST ANN CTR INTERGENERATIONAL CARE 2450 W North Ave 53207 MARINDANY, SR LUCY 414-210-2450
SUPERIOR LEARNING ACADEMY 2814 W Lishon Ave 53208 HARGRAVES, NICOLE 414-344-9711
THE GROWING TREE CHILDREN'S CENTER 3940 W Lisbon Ave 53208 PURIFOY, THERESA 414-344-1818
TREE HOUSE TREASURES CHILD DEV CTR 3828 W Lishon Ave 53216 BAKER, ANTRIEA N 414-323-4310
YMCA K3 AND SACC AT SHERMAN PARK LUTHERA{2703 N Sherman Blvd 53203 LARSON-SALERNO, CHRISTINH414-447-0266
YMCA SACC AT HOPE PRIMA 2345 N 25th St 53203 RIVERA, LIZANDRA 414-345-7172
Source: Wisconsin Dept. of Children and Families, Licensed Child Care Directory for Milwaukee County, updated 12-4-2016.

LIBRARIES

MILWAUKEE PUBLIC LIBRARY - CENTER STREET BRANCH 2727 W. Fond du Lac Ave. 286-3000

MILWAUKEE PUBLIC LIBRARY - WASHINGTON PARK BRANCH 2121 N. Sherman Bivd. 286-3000

RECREATION CENTERS

BETHUNE ACADEMY BOYS & GIRLS CLUB 1535 N. 35th St. 934-4600

CLARKE STREET BOYS & GIRLS CLUB 2816 W. Clarke St. 267-1000

FITZSIMONDS BOYS & GIRLS CLUB 3400 W. North Ave. 874-0269

MILWAUKEE RECREATION COMMUNITY CENTER - WASHINGTON 2525 N. Sherman Blvd. 875-6025

WASHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL BOYS & GIRLS CLUB 2525 N. Sherman Blvd. 875-5900

PARKS, PLAYGROUNDS AND TOT LOTS
BUTTERFLY PARK

3717 W. Meinecke Ave.




METCALFE PARK
WASHINGTON PARK

26TH & MEDFORD PLAY AREA
29TH & MEINECKE PLAY AREA
30TH & GALENA PLAY AREA
31ST & LLOYD PLAY AREA

BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS
BiD No. 10 (Avenues West)

BID No. 16 (Uptown Crossing)

BID No. 28 (North Avenue Gateway)

BID No. 32 (North Avenue Market Place)

BID No. 37 (30th Street Industrial Corridor)

BID No. 39 (Center Street Market Place)

GROCERY STORE (larger than 10,000 sq. ft.)

2323 N. 33rd St.
1859 N. 40th St.
2476 N. 26th St.
2403 N. 29th St.
3002 W. Galena St.
3100 W. Lloyd St.

Keith Stanley, Executive Director
624 North 24th Street, 1st Floor
Milwaukee, W1 53233

E: director@nearwestsidepartners.org

Web: www.nearwestsidemke.org
Phone: 933-0640  Fax: 933-0641

Daniel Marusic, Executive Director
1665 North Water Street

Milwaukee, WI 53202

E: danielm@ogdenre.com

Web: www.uptowncrossing.com

Phone: 270-6361 Fax: 755-0917
Renee Booker, Executive Director
2331 North 39th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53208

E: reneebkr@aol.com

Web: www.milwaukeebid28.org

Phone: 445-7661  Fax: 871-4794
LaVera Adams, Administrative Assistant
2027 West Fond du Lac Avenue, Suite 100
Milwaukee, WI 53208

E: ladamsbid32@gmail.com

Web: http://www.marketplacebizdev.org/
Cheryl Blue, Executive Director

4201 North 27th Street, 7th Floor
Milwaukee, WI 53216

E: cheryl@thecorridor-mke.org

Web: www.thecorridor-mke.org

Phone: 509-5115

Jennifer Potts, Executive Director
P.O. Box 100511

5303 West Center Street

Milwaukee, WI 53210

E:Jennifer@centerstreetmarketplacebid39.org

Web: centerstreetmarketplacebid39.org
Phone: 306-3586




Pick 'n Save

COMMUNITY GARDENS
Walnut Street Community Garden
Garden Angels

Garfield Paradise

44th Street Community Garden
Washington Park Neighborhood Garden
Uptown Community Garden

45th Street Community Garden
Cold Spring Park Garden

Metcalfe Park Community Garden
| Have a Dream Garden

Brown Street Community Garden
Pop Up Gallery

Bethune

Metcalfe Young Farmers Garden

?

LITERACY PROGRAMS
Next Door
Word of Hope Ministries

CULTURAL ORGANIZATIONS
Ko-Thi Dance Company
Wisconsin Black Historical Society

COMMUNITY-BASED ORGANIZATIONS

Organization Name Contact
Community Development Advocates Teig Whaley-Smith
Hope at the Well n/a

Project Respect, Inc. Barbara Moore
United Methodist Children's Services Perry Huyck
Urban Ecology Center Ken Leinbach
WAAW Josephine Hill

167889 Washington Park.xlsx, JDO, 3-10-17.

2355 N. 35th St. 447-8255

1707-09 N. 29th st.
2129-31 N. 35th St.
2177-2185 N. 4Sth St.
2182 N. 44th St.

2229 N. 45th St.
2321-25 N. 45th St.
2341 N. 45th St.

2731 W. McKinley Blvd.
2805 W. Wright St.
2825 W. Clarke St.
3118 W. Brown St.
3318-3322 W. Lishon Ave.
1601 N. 35th St.

2819 W. Wright St.
1918 N. 38th St.

2545 N. 29th St. 562-2929

2677 N. 40th St. 447-1965

3327 W. Lisbon Ave. 273-0676

2620 W. Center St. 372-4888
Address pald Phone
3331 W. Lisbon Ave. 53208 265-5803
2506 W. Meinecke Ave. 53206 562-4673
2730 N. 27th St, 53210 263-1966
3940 W. Lisbon Ave. 53208 344-1818
1859 N. 40th St. 53208 344-5460
3020 W. Viiet St. 53208 933-1562



